Docusign Envelope ID: 4EFB3B28-68A9-4A34-AD4F-6F80234C3E6GF

County of Fairfax, Virginia

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date of Award: 9/15/2025

Multiple Awards were made as a result of IFB 2000004109. To review other contract awards you can
search the contract register http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/contracts by Contract Description “Asphalt
Paving Services”.

CONTRACT TITLE: Asphalt Paving Services

SOLICITATION NUMBER: IFB 2000004109

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4400014229

NIGP CODE: 91394, 91396

CONTRACT PERIOD: Date of Award through December 31, 2030
PRICES: See Attached Pricing Schedule

TERMS: Net 30 Days

PART 2: WALKWAYS - PRIMARY

CONTRACTOR: SUPPLIER CODE:
Tibbs Paving, Inc 1000009989
9320 Developers Drive

Manassas, VA 20109.

Contact: Timothy Reed
Telephone: (703) 330-1789
E-mail: accounting@tibbspaving.com

DPMM CONTACT: Katie Dawson, Contract Specialist
Telephone: (703) 246-4516
E-mail: kathryn.dawson@fairfaxcounty.gov

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS:

Any Fairfax County Government Department and Fairfax County Public Schools may enter into FOCUS a
shopping cart indicating the item/service required, the quantity, the payment terms and the delivery date.
The shopping cart must be annotated with the contract number. Requests exceeding the small purchase
threshold ($10k) will be routed to DPMM and a purchase order will be executed.

DocuSigned by:
E(athryn Dawson

Katie Dawson
Contract Specialist |

DISTRIBUTION:
DPWES - MSMD - Peter Vigliotti/e Contract Specialist: Katie Dawson
Park Authority — Bushra Mirza/e Assistant Contract Specialist — Team 2

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427

Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement

Phone 703-324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: 703-324-3228
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Contract 4400014229
Page 2 PART 2 -WALKWAYS
ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION uoMm
SECTION 1: UNIT PRICING TYPE 1 TRAIL ASPHALT PAVING AND OTHER TYPE 1 WALKWAYS
#1-1 SM-9.5A - 1 inch SY
#1-2 SM-9.5A - 2 inches SY
#1-3 SM-9.5A - 3 inches SY
#1-4 Prime/Tack Coat SY
#1-5 21-A Stone TN
#1-6 1 inch deep mill SY
#1-7 2 inch deep mill SY
#1-8 3 inch deep mill SY
#1-9 4" New Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base SY
#1-10 6” New Concrete walkway (8’ wide) inc. 4" 21-A stone base and #4 Rebar 24” O.C. SY
#1-11 4" Remove and replace Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base SY
#1-12 Remove & Replace 2” asphalt trail including 4” 21-A stone base SY
#1-13 PFM Type |l stone dust trail 2" compacted stone dust with 4" 21-A stone base SY
#1-14 4” Concrete Trail section including 1°x 6” wide turn-down edge on 4" 21-A stone base SY
SECTION 2: UNIT PRICING TYPE 2 TRAIL ASPHALT PAVING AND OTHER TYPE 2 WALKWAYS
#2-1 SM-9.5A - 1 inch SY
#2-2 SM-9.5A - 2 inches SY
#2-3 SM-9.5A - 3 inches SY
#2-4 Prime/Tack Coat SY
#2-5 21-A Stone TN
#2-6 # 2 Crushed Stone 2% to 3” (For base or shoulder work) TN
#2-7 1 inch deep mill SY
#2-8 2 inch deep mill SY
#2-9 3 inch deep mill SY
#2-10 4" New Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base SY
#2-11 4" Remove and replace Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base SY
#2-12 6” New Concrete walkway (8’ wide) inc. 4" 21-A base and #4 Rebar 24” O.C. SY
#2-13 PFM Type Il stone dust trail 2" compacted stone dust with 4" 21-A stone base SY
#2-14 PFM Type | asphalt trail with 2” asphalt and 4” 21-A stone base SY
#2-15 Remove & Replace 2” asphalt trail including 4” 21-A stone base SY
#2-16 6” Concrete Trail including a 1°x 6” wide turn-down edge on 4" 21-A stone base SY
SECTION 3: LABOR AND EQUIPMENT RATES (MINIMUM 4 HOURS)
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, NOT IN SECTION 1 & 2
#3-1 Mini Roller (with Operator) HR
#3-2 Dump truck (with driver) HR
#3-3 Rubber tire front end loader (with Operator) HR
#3-4 Backhoe (with Operator) HR
#3-5 Skid Steer (with Operator) HR
#3-6 Utility Vehicle (with Operator) HR
#3-7 Removal of excess materials from site, (includes truck, driver & dump fees) CY
#3-8 Laborer HR
#3-9 Traffic Control HR
#3-10 Transfer materials to small equipment and haul 500 LF TN
SECTION 4: UNIT PRICE FOR TRAIL RELATED SITE WORK
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, NOT IN SECTION 1 & 2
#4-1 Regular excavation & disposal CYy
#4-2 Cut to fill / onsite material CY
#4-3 Clean and fill material CY
#4-4 #57 Stone TN
#4-5 Import & place /select material (Min, CBR-15) CY
#4-6 Excavate 3 ft. wide drainage trench (average max 3ft) to outfall LF
#4-7 Excavation were owner has directed additional depths beyond 6” CY
#4-8 Core-drill to determine depth of asphalt and stone EA
#4-9 Saw Cut in asphalt trail LF
#4-10 Topsoil CY
#4-11 Tree trimming HR

UNIT PRICE

$4.50
$16.00
$18.50
$1.15
$ 33.00
$3.50
$3.50
$4.50
$75.00
$ 85.00
$ 82.00
$ 46.00
$14.00
$ 40.00

$4.50
$17.50
$20.00
$1.15
$33.00
$ 40.00
$4.50
$4.50
$7.00
$75.00
$78.00
$ 80.00
$16.00
$24.00
$ 49.00
$ 85.00

$ 18.00
$27.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$ 34.00
$ 25.00
$ 145.00
$18.00

$ 45.00
$14.00
$14.00
$40.00
$ 30.00
$5.80
$5.80
$5.80
$1.15
$ 105.00
$ 25.00
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ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION

#4412 Tree Root Pruning: saw cut 4’ on each side of root intrusions and remove asphalt layer.
Add 2" 21-A aggregate & compact to receive asphalt pavement on top.

#4-13 Tree root removal

#4-14 Tree Stump Removal (grind stump & backfill) 1” to 12" Diameter

#4-15 Tree Stump Removal (grind stump & backfill) 13” to 24” Diameter

#4-16 Tree Stump Removal (grind stump & backfill) 25” + Diameter

#4-17 Cut down Tree and Chip branches: 6” to 12” Diameter

#4-18 Cut down Tree and Chip branches: 13" to = 24” Diameter

#4-19 Cut down Tree and Chip branches: 25"+ Diameter

#4-20 Steel edging installation along stone dust trails. (Edging is 1/8” by 6-inch in 10 foot
lengths)

#4-21 Ground Protection mats

#4-22 Safety fence

#4-23 Seeding to_ipclude fertilizer, line, temporary/degradable rolled erosion control products
(RECP). Initial watering is to be included in the price.

#4-24 Sod to include fertilizer, lime, straw

#4-25 Caulking (material & installation)

#4-26 Truncated Domes (furnished & installed)

#4-27 Handrails (DOJ 2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design — Section 505 compliant)

#4-28 ADA warning strip

#4-29 Concrete Treated Aggregate, placed (CTA)

#4-30 Class | Rip Rap, placed

#4-31 Class Il Rip Rap, placed

#4-32 Class lll Rip Rap, placed
Erosion Control 9'x6’x6” Reno Mattress, coated Wire diam. 0.087 in., supply and install,

#4-33 including stone per specifications

#4.34 .Erosior? Control 6x3'x3’ Gabion Baskets, Mesh type 8x10, Wire diam. 0.120 in supply and
install, including stone per specifications

#4-35 Filter Fabric — VA Erosion and Se. Control Handbook, staked

#4.36 2” asphalt trail (SM-9.5A) including 4” 21-A stone base and 8” surge stone sub-base on
Mirafi 500x fabric or equivalent from VDOT’s approved material list.

#4-37 Seeding with Ernst native seed mix and annual rye and straw mulch

#4-38 Crack filling

#4-39 3-rail split rail fence

#4-40 4-rail split rail fence

#4-41 HR-1 metal guard rail, galvanized per VDOT Bridge Standards

#4-42 HR-2 metal guard rail, galvanized per PFM

#4-43 87-12” HDPE culvert, installed

#4-44 15" — 18" HDPE culvert, installed

#4-45 247-30” HDPE culvert, installed

#4-46 367-48” HDPE culvert, installed

#4-47 54”-60” HDPE culvert, installed

#4-48 8’-12” HDPE end sections, installed

#4-49 15”-18” HDPE end sections, installed

#4-50 247-30” HDPE end sections, installed

#4-51 367-48" HDPE end sections, installed

#4-52 54”-60" HDPE end sections, installed

#4-53 8"-12” RCP culvert, installed

#4-54 15" — 18" RCP culvert, installed

#4-55 247-30” RCP culvert, installed

#4-56 367-48” RCP culvert, installed

#4-57 54”-60” RCP culvert, installed

#4-58 8’-12” RCP end sections, installed

#4-59 15" — 18" RCP end sections, installed

#4-60 247-30” RCP end sections, installed

#4-61 367-48” RCP end sections, installed

#4-62 54”-60” RCP end sections, installed

#4-63 8"-12” pipe, Concrete headwall 8” thick wall per detail. (include footing 2’ x 1’)

uom
SY

HR
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

FT

sy
FT

SY

SY
LF
SF
LF
EA
TN
TN
TN
TN

EA

EA
SY
SY

SY
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

UNIT PRICE
$12.00

$ 80.00
$ 120.00
$ 240.00
$290.00
$ 400.00
$ 880.00
$ 1,500.00

$ 25.00

$4.50
$1.15

$2.50

$5.50

$4.50
$ 80.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 45.00
$ 68.00
$92.00
$ 110.00

$ 400.00

$ 350.00
$2.30
$ 53.00

$1.75
$1.00
$17.50
$ 28.00
$ 185.00
$ 197.00
$24.00
$ 60.00
$ 60.00
$107.00
$ 232.00
$313.00
$ 445.00
$ 465.00
$ 695.00
$ 1,045.00
$ 82.00
$ 135.00
$ 140.00
$ 250.00
$ 300.00
$ 855.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,600.00
$1,700.00
$ 1,800.00
$ 1,400.00
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#4-64 24”-30” pipe, Concrete headwall 10” thick wall per detail. (include footing 2.5’ x 1’)
#4-65 36”-48” pipe, Concrete headwall 10” thick wall per detail. (include footing 3.5’ x 1’)
#4-66 54”-60” pipe, Concrete headwall 12" thick wall per detail. (include footing 4’ x 1°)
#4-67 8-12” de-watering underdrain to outfall. (includes #57 stone cover per detail)

uom

EA
EA
EA
LF

UNIT PRICE
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,500.00
$6.00

INSTALLATION OF BOLLARDS BOTH STATIONARY AND REMOVABLE LOCKING BOLARDS PER FAIRFAX COUNTY PFM.

#5-1 Furnish and install new stationary bollard per Fairfax County PFM plate 10-8

#5-2 Furnish and install new removable locking bollard per Fairfax County PFM plate 11-8
#5-3 Furnish and install new stationary concrete filled 6" steel pipe bollard.

#5-4 Furnish and install new collapsible, locking bollard (Reference ATTACHMENT E)

45.5 Furnish and install new stationary 6” wood bollard, painted, per Fairfax County PFM plate

9-8

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

$ 450.00
$ 750.00
$ 500.00
$ 750.00

$174.00



