



County of Fairfax, Virginia

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date of Award: 9/15/2025

Multiple Awards were made as a result of IFB 2000004109. To review other contract awards you can search the contract register <http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/contracts> by Contract Description "Asphalt Paving Services".

CONTRACT TITLE: Asphalt Paving Services

SOLICITATION NUMBER: IFB 2000004109

CONTRACT NUMBER: **4400014229**

NIGP CODE: 91394, 91396

CONTRACT PERIOD: Date of Award through December 31, 2030

PRICES: See Attached Pricing Schedule

TERMS: Net 30 Days

PART 2: WALKWAYS – PRIMARY

CONTRACTOR:

Tibbs Paving, Inc
9320 Developers Drive
Manassas, VA 20109.

SUPPLIER CODE:

1000009989

Contact: Timothy Reed

Telephone: (703) 330-1789

E-mail: accounting@tibbspaving.com

DPMM CONTACT: Katie Dawson, Contract Specialist

Telephone: (703) 246-4516

E-mail: kathryn.dawson@fairfaxcounty.gov

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS:

Any Fairfax County Government Department and Fairfax County Public Schools may enter into FOCUS a shopping cart indicating the item/service required, the quantity, the payment terms and the delivery date. The shopping cart must be annotated with the contract number. Requests exceeding the small purchase threshold (\$10k) will be routed to DPMM and a purchase order will be executed.

DocuSigned by:

Kathryn Dawson

D27D7A3A9CC7407

Katie Dawson
Contract Specialist I

DISTRIBUTION:

DPWES - MSMD – Peter Vigliotti/e
Park Authority – Bushra Mirza/e

Contract Specialist: Katie Dawson
Assistant Contract Specialist – Team 2

Department of Procurement & Material Management

12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement

Phone 703-324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: 703-324-3228

Notice of Award
 Contract 4400014229
 Page 2

PART 2 -WALKWAYS

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 1: UNIT PRICING TYPE 1 TRAIL ASPHALT PAVING AND OTHER TYPE 1 WALKWAYS			
#1-1	SM-9.5A - 1 inch	SY	\$ 4.50
#1-2	SM-9.5A - 2 inches	SY	\$ 16.00
#1-3	SM-9.5A - 3 inches	SY	\$ 18.50
#1-4	Prime/Tack Coat	SY	\$ 1.15
#1-5	21-A Stone	TN	\$ 33.00
#1-6	1 inch deep mill	SY	\$ 3.50
#1-7	2 inch deep mill	SY	\$ 3.50
#1-8	3 inch deep mill	SY	\$ 4.50
#1-9	4" New Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 75.00
#1-10	6" New Concrete walkway (8' wide) inc. 4" 21-A stone base and #4 Rebar 24" O.C.	SY	\$ 85.00
#1-11	4" Remove and replace Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 82.00
#1-12	Remove & Replace 2" asphalt trail including 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 46.00
#1-13	PFM Type II stone dust trail 2" compacted stone dust with 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 14.00
#1-14	4" Concrete Trail section including 1'x 6" wide turn-down edge on 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 40.00

SECTION 2: UNIT PRICING TYPE 2 TRAIL ASPHALT PAVING AND OTHER TYPE 2 WALKWAYS

#2-1	SM-9.5A - 1 inch	SY	\$ 4.50
#2-2	SM-9.5A - 2 inches	SY	\$ 17.50
#2-3	SM-9.5A - 3 inches	SY	\$ 20.00
#2-4	Prime/Tack Coat	SY	\$ 1.15
#2-5	21-A Stone	TN	\$ 33.00
#2-6	# 2 Crushed Stone 2½ to 3" (For base or shoulder work)	TN	\$ 40.00
#2-7	1 inch deep mill	SY	\$ 4.50
#2-8	2 inch deep mill	SY	\$ 4.50
#2-9	3 inch deep mill	SY	\$ 7.00
#2-10	4" New Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 75.00
#2-11	4" Remove and replace Concrete sidewalk including 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 78.00
#2-12	6" New Concrete walkway (8' wide) inc. 4" 21-A base and #4 Rebar 24" O.C.	SY	\$ 80.00
#2-13	PFM Type II stone dust trail 2" compacted stone dust with 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 16.00
#2-14	PFM Type I asphalt trail with 2" asphalt and 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 24.00
#2-15	Remove & Replace 2" asphalt trail including 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 49.00
#2-16	6" Concrete Trail including a 1'x 6" wide turn-down edge on 4" 21-A stone base	SY	\$ 85.00

SECTION 3: LABOR AND EQUIPMENT RATES (MINIMUM 4 HOURS)

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, NOT IN SECTION 1 & 2

#3-1	Mini Roller (with Operator)	HR	\$ 18.00
#3-2	Dump truck (with driver)	HR	\$ 27.00
#3-3	Rubber tire front end loader (with Operator)	HR	\$ 18.00
#3-4	Backhoe (with Operator)	HR	\$ 18.00
#3-5	Skid Steer (with Operator)	HR	\$ 18.00
#3-6	Utility Vehicle (with Operator)	HR	\$ 18.00
#3-7	Removal of excess materials from site, (includes truck, driver & dump fees)	CY	\$ 34.00
#3-8	Laborer	HR	\$ 25.00
#3-9	Traffic Control	HR	\$ 145.00
#3-10	Transfer materials to small equipment and haul 500 LF	TN	\$ 18.00

SECTION 4: UNIT PRICE FOR TRAIL RELATED SITE WORK

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, NOT IN SECTION 1 & 2

#4-1	Regular excavation & disposal	CY	\$ 45.00
#4-2	Cut to fill / onsite material	CY	\$ 14.00
#4-3	Clean and fill material	CY	\$ 14.00
#4-4	#57 Stone	TN	\$ 40.00
#4-5	Import & place /select material (Min, CBR-15)	CY	\$ 30.00
#4-6	Excavate 3 ft. wide drainage trench (average max 3ft) to outfall	LF	\$ 5.80
#4-7	Excavation were owner has directed additional depths beyond 6"	CY	\$ 5.80
#4-8	Core-drill to determine depth of asphalt and stone	EA	\$ 5.80
#4-9	Saw Cut in asphalt trail	LF	\$ 1.15
#4-10	Topsoil	CY	\$ 105.00
#4-11	Tree trimming	HR	\$ 25.00

Notice of Award
 Contract 4400014229
 Page 3

PART 2 -WALKWAYS

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE
#4-12	Tree Root Pruning: saw cut 4' on each side of root intrusions and remove asphalt layer. Add 2" 21-A aggregate & compact to receive asphalt pavement on top.	SY	\$ 12.00
#4-13	Tree root removal	HR	\$ 80.00
#4-14	Tree Stump Removal (grind stump & backfill) 1" to 12" Diameter	EA	\$ 120.00
#4-15	Tree Stump Removal (grind stump & backfill) 13" to 24" Diameter	EA	\$ 240.00
#4-16	Tree Stump Removal (grind stump & backfill) 25" + Diameter	EA	\$ 290.00
#4-17	Cut down Tree and Chip branches: 6" to 12" Diameter	EA	\$ 400.00
#4-18	Cut down Tree and Chip branches: 13" to ≥ 24" Diameter	EA	\$ 880.00
#4-19	Cut down Tree and Chip branches: 25"+ Diameter	EA	\$ 1,500.00
#4-20	Steel edging installation along stone dust trails. (Edging is 1/8" by 6-inch in 10 foot lengths)	FT	\$ 25.00
#4-21	Ground Protection mats	SY	\$ 4.50
#4-22	Safety fence	FT	\$ 1.15
#4-23	Seeding to include fertilizer, lime, temporary/degradable rolled erosion control products (RECP). Initial watering is to be included in the price.	SY	\$ 2.50
#4-24	Sod to include fertilizer, lime, straw	SY	\$ 5.50
#4-25	Caulking (material & installation)	LF	\$ 4.50
#4-26	Truncated Domes (furnished & installed)	SF	\$ 80.00
#4-27	Handrails (DOJ 2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design – Section 505 compliant)	LF	\$ 100.00
#4-28	ADA warning strip	EA	\$ 50.00
#4-29	Concrete Treated Aggregate, placed (CTA)	TN	\$ 45.00
#4-30	Class I Rip Rap, placed	TN	\$ 68.00
#4-31	Class II Rip Rap, placed	TN	\$ 92.00
#4-32	Class III Rip Rap, placed	TN	\$ 110.00
#4-33	Erosion Control 9'x6'x6" Reno Mattress, coated Wire diam. 0.087 in., supply and install, including stone per specifications	EA	\$ 400.00
#4-34	Erosion Control 6x3'x3' Gabion Baskets, Mesh type 8x10, Wire diam. 0.120 in supply and install, including stone per specifications	EA	\$ 350.00
#4-35	Filter Fabric – VA Erosion and Se. Control Handbook, staked	SY	\$ 2.30
#4-36	2" asphalt trail (SM-9.5A) including 4" 21-A stone base and 8" surge stone sub-base on Mirafi 500x fabric or equivalent from VDOT's approved material list.	SY	\$ 53.00
#4-37	Seeding with Ernst native seed mix and annual rye and straw mulch	SY	\$ 1.75
#4-38	Crack filling	LF	\$ 1.00
#4-39	3-rail split rail fence	LF	\$ 17.50
#4-40	4-rail split rail fence	LF	\$ 28.00
#4-41	HR-1 metal guard rail, galvanized per VDOT Bridge Standards	LF	\$ 185.00
#4-42	HR-2 metal guard rail, galvanized per PFM	LF	\$ 197.00
#4-43	8"-12" HDPE culvert, installed	LF	\$ 24.00
#4-44	15" – 18" HDPE culvert, installed	LF	\$ 60.00
#4-45	24"-30" HDPE culvert, installed	LF	\$ 60.00
#4-46	36"-48" HDPE culvert, installed	LF	\$ 107.00
#4-47	54"-60" HDPE culvert, installed	LF	\$ 232.00
#4-48	8'-12" HDPE end sections, installed	EA	\$ 313.00
#4-49	15"-18" HDPE end sections, installed	EA	\$ 445.00
#4-50	24"-30" HDPE end sections, installed	EA	\$ 465.00
#4-51	36"-48" HDPE end sections, installed	EA	\$ 695.00
#4-52	54"-60" HDPE end sections, installed	EA	\$ 1,045.00
#4-53	8"-12" RCP culvert, installed	LF	\$ 82.00
#4-54	15" – 18" RCP culvert, installed	LF	\$ 135.00
#4-55	24"-30" RCP culvert, installed	LF	\$ 140.00
#4-56	36"-48" RCP culvert, installed	LF	\$ 250.00
#4-57	54"-60" RCP culvert, installed	LF	\$ 300.00
#4-58	8'-12" RCP end sections, installed	EA	\$ 855.00
#4-59	15" – 18" RCP end sections, installed	EA	\$ 1,500.00
#4-60	24"-30" RCP end sections, installed	EA	\$ 1,600.00
#4-61	36"-48" RCP end sections, installed	EA	\$ 1,700.00
#4-62	54"-60" RCP end sections, installed	EA	\$ 1,800.00
#4-63	8"-12" pipe, Concrete headwall 8" thick wall per detail. (include footing 2' x 1')	EA	\$ 1,400.00

Notice of Award
 Contract 4400014229
 Page 4

PART 2 -WALKWAYS

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE
#4-64	24"-30" pipe, Concrete headwall 10" thick wall per detail. (include footing 2.5' x 1')	EA	\$ 1,500.00
#4-65	36"-48" pipe, Concrete headwall 10" thick wall per detail. (include footing 3.5' x 1')	EA	\$ 1,500.00
#4-66	54"-60" pipe, Concrete headwall 12" thick wall per detail. (include footing 4' x 1')	EA	\$ 1,500.00
#4-67	8"-12" de-watering underdrain to outfall. (includes #57 stone cover per detail)	LF	\$ 6.00

INSTALLATION OF BOLLARDS BOTH STATIONARY AND REMOVABLE LOCKING BOLARDS PER FAIRFAX COUNTY PFM.

#5-1	Furnish and install new stationary bollard per Fairfax County PFM plate 10-8	EA	\$ 450.00
#5-2	Furnish and install new removable locking bollard per Fairfax County PFM plate 11-8	EA	\$ 750.00
#5-3	Furnish and install new stationary concrete filled 6" steel pipe bollard.	EA	\$ 500.00
#5-4	Furnish and install new collapsible, locking bollard (Reference ATTACHMENT E)	EA	\$ 750.00
#5-5	Furnish and install new stationary 6" wood bollard, painted, per Fairfax County PFM plate 9-8	EA	\$ 174.00